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Monthly Revenue/Expense

General Fund Summary

April 30, 2018



General Fund Revenues by Category as of 4/30/18

Property Tax - General

Property Tax - Streets

Delinquent Property Tax

Trans Dev District Tax

Mission Crossing CID/TIF

Motor Vehicle Tax

City Sales and Use Tax

County Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax - Jail
County Sales and Use Tax - School/Public Safety
County Sales and Use Tax - Court
Franchise Tax

Alcohol Tax

: Mission Square Pilot

‘Licenses and Permits

:Jo Co Plan Review/Inspection Fees
‘West Gateway Plan Review Fees
| Police Fines

.Charges for Services

:Interest

'Miscellanecus and other

Pool Revenues

| Parks Special Event Revenues
'Community Center Revenues

' Total Revenues

2018 Budget

1,450,000
900,000
15,500

0

0

250,100
3,000,000
757,000
193,000
193,000
193,000
1,025,000
65,000

53,125
153,300
180,000

0
1,065,500
143,500
5,000

59,000
121,000
255,000

1,689,000

11,756,025

MTD
Collections

261,586
59,111
14,737
14,737
14,737

191,494

0

0
7.804
3,888

0

96,403
3,329
4,610

22,987
2,666

10,320

124,824

833,304

YTD
Collections

881,175
519,558
0

0

0
71,041
1,176,991
268,775
66,866
66,866
66,866
408,636
19,541

0
43,767
34,156

0

393,964
24,599
15,690
37,036

6,496
55,760
551,109

4,708,890

% of Budget
Collected




EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF  4/30/18

Budget Monthly YTD Amount Expenditure
DEPARTMENT 2018 Expenditure _ Expenditure Remalning Rate

Legislative
Personnel Services 56,622 4,377 17,812 38,810

Contractual Services 112,750 7,768 38,527 74,223
Commodities 1,200 - 1,313 (113)
Capital Qutlay - - 35 {315)
Total 170,572 12,144 57,967 112,605

Administration

Personnel Services 811,400 62,797 251,465 559,935
Contractual Services 32,050 924 5,220 26,830
Commaodities 865 82 208 657

Capital Outlay - - 315 (315)
Total 844,315 63,803 257,209 587,106

General Overhead
Personnel Services - - -
Contractual Services 282,500 21,479 106,103 176,397
.Commodities 44,750 5,906 17,540 27,210
Capital Outlay 27,000 - 8,975 18,025
Cost of Bond Issues - - - =
Total 354,250 27,385 132,618 221,632

Municlipal Court

Personnel Services 310,600 24,909 98,466 212,134
Contractual Services 21,575 2,100 5,574 16,001
Commodities 9,250 406 1,467 7,783

Capital Outlay 34,000 - - 34,000
Total 375425 27,414 105,506 269,919
Parks and Recreation

Swimming Pool

Personnel Services 165,000 - 2,731 162,269
Contractual Services 61,700 833 12,697 49,003
Commaodities 41,500 2,374 4,798 36,702
Capital Outlay - - - -

Total 268,200 3,208 20,226 247,974

Community Center
Personnel Services 1,447,000 98,274 422,089 1,024,911
Contractual Services 751,250 51,585 224,844 526,406
Commodities 104,000 8,516 32,058 71,042
Capital Qutlay 7,000 - - 7,000
Total 2,309,250 158,375 679,891 1,629,359

Police Department

Personnel Services 2,948,808 234,233 893,674 2,055,134
Contractual Services 437,600 18,766 166,624 270,976
Commuodities 142,700 5,482 28,349 114,351

Capital Qutlay 13,500 - - 13,500
Total 3,542,608 258,482 1,088,648 2,453,960

Community Development
Personnel Services 271,200 22,323 90,521 180,679
Contractual Services 302,250 24,698 76,730 225,520
Commodities 4,400 26 130 4,270

Capital Quilay 5,000 - - 5,000
Total 582,850 47,047 167,381 415,489
Public Works
Personnel Services 846,700 61,614 260,465 586,235
Contractual Services 894,300 85,615 233,863 660,437
Commodities 163,850 29,996 65,958 97,892
Capital Qutlay 67,500 (202) 42,648 24,852
Total 1,972,350 176,923 602,034 1,369,416

Other General Fund 1,388,325 5,343 142,069 1,246,256

General Fund Tatal 11,808,145 780,123 3254449 8553696 M . 2@%h




EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF

DeEartment Budget Spent

Legislative
Administration
General Overhead
Municipal Court
Swimming Pool
Community Center
Police Department
Community Dev
Public Works

34%
30%
37%
28%

8%
29%
31%
29%
3%

430118

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Departmental Summary
2017- Unaudited Actuals

i

37%
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Approval of the claims against the City of Miééfdn, Kansas and for the payment of the current and

City of Mission
Claims Dated

_ _A_p_ril-201 8

accrued expenses of said City to be paid out of the various funds as is hereinafter specified.

That the sums hereinafter mentioned are hereby approved to be paid out of the funds not otherwise

appropriated, respectively as follows:

a1 GENERAL FUND $463,116.08
03 SPECIAL HIGHWAY $5,818.50
08 MUNICIPAL COURT $0.00
09 SPECIAL ALCOHOL/DRUG PROGRAMS $2,482.11
10 SPECIAL PARKS & REC $30,845.63
14 ALCOHOL/DRUG SAFETY ACTION PROGRAM $135.00
15 COURT REINSTATEMENT FEES $3,888.00
16 SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT $0.00
17 RESTRICTED FUNDS $0.00
18 SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.00
19 MISSION BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE $32.85
22 STORM WATER $2,942.84
24 EQUIPMENT RESERVE AND REPLACEMENT FUND $0.00
25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT $0.00
26 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #1 $0.00
27 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #2 $0.00
30 SOLID WASTE UTILITY FUND $50,937.24
35 TRANSPORTATION FUND $0.00
40 STREET SALES TAX FUND $0.00
45 PARKS & REC SALES TAX BOND $28,941.70
60 MISSION CROSSING TIF/CID $0.00
65 CORNERSTONE COMMONS CID $0.00
TOTAL $589,139.95

The Mayor and Assistant City Administrator Finance Director have drawn the warrants of the City in favor of th
named in said list of claims for the amounts set opposite their respective names, the same having
been duly audited and allowed.

Respectfully submitted,

o D e

Brian Scott, Assistant City Administrator ~
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